TUESDAY, APRIL 8, 2014

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MOTION to approve the minutes.

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-133, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING HARRY MALONEY UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2014.

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-144, A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2014 CALENDAR YEAR BUDGET.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed with an asterisk (*) are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-134,** A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2013-201, AUTHORIZING THE USE OF SECOND GENERATION ENTERPRISE ZONE ASSISTANCE FUNDS FOR THE MAIN STREET FAÇADE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR VINELAND ELKS LODGE # 1422.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-135**, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF **SECOND GENERATION** ENTERPRISE ZONE ASSISTANCE FUNDS FOR **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT LOAN TO PEPE, INC. (trading as TRI-CITY PAPER RESTAURANT SUPPLY)**.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-136**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE CITY OF VINELAND WITH RESPECT TO THE RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE, PHASE 1 & 2 – DESIGN (MYRTLE STREET TO WEST AVENUE).

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-137,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH JB WAGNER CONSULTING, WYOMISSING, PA, FOR ELECTRIC & WATER RATE REVIEW, SOLAR INTERCONNECTION RATES DESIGN AND SUPPORT OF PJM LOAD/DEMAND RESPONSE PROGRAMS.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-138,** A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO D.A. NOLT, INC., BERLIN, NJ FOR THE COMPLETION OF VINELAND SENIOR CENTER – ROOF AND CUPOLA REPAIR AND RENOVATION.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-139,** A RESOLUTION APPROVING SURETY REDUCTION, RELEASE OR RENEWAL AS SUBMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-140**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR TY 2011, CY 2012, CY 2013, AND CY 2014 FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-141,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-142,** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-143,** A RESOLUTION MAKING TEMPORARY EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 PENDING FINAL ADOPTION OF THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET.

* RESOLUTION NO. 2014-145,

* RESOLUTION NO. 2014-146, _

* **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR REQUESTS FOR QUALIFICATIONS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING AGENT TO PROVIDE MARKETING, ADVERTISING, PROMOTIONAL AND PUBLIC RELATIONS/CONSTITUENT CONSULTING SERVICES.

* **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASING AGENT OF THE CITY OF VINELAND TO ADVERTISE FOR THE RECEIPT OF QUOTES FOR THE FOLLOWING:

1. Demolition of Unsafe Buildings – 1000 W. Oak Road

* **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING BOARD ON TUESDAY, MAY 13, 2014, AT 10:30 A.M. FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEM:

1. 2014 Citywide Linestriping

* **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO RETURN THE BID BONDS OR CHECKS OF THE UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

- 1. Vineland Sr. Center Roof Replacement & Cupola Repair & Renovation
- 2. Solid Waste & Recyclable Materials

Vineland City Council